
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

  

INSTALLATION   
INSTRUCTIONS   

  

QCI0001  Rev. 0   Page  1  of 7   Certifie d  11/1 0 /200 6   

Unit No. 100, 200, 500
Pivot
Single Swing
Shower Enclosure





  

PARTS LIST   
  
A.   1  Curb    J.   3  #8 x 2” Truss Head Screws   T.   2  #6 x 1 1/4” Round Head  

  
B.   1  Jamb Wiper Vinyl   K.   2  #10 x 7/16” Sq. Hd Set Screws   V.   1  Drip Rail   
C.   1  Pivot Jamb  L.   1  Glazed Door Panel   W.   1  Tapered Drip Vinyl   
D.   2  Pivot Brackets   M.    2   Nylon Pivot Bushing   X.   2  Drip Plugs   
E.   3  #6 x 3/8” Truss Head Screws  N.   1  Strike Jamb (Magnetic)   Y.   1  Roll Drip Tape   
F.   2  #8 x 1/8” Allen Set Screws   P.   3  #8 x 1 ½” Flat Head Screws     
G.   1  Allen Wrench (5/64”)   R.   1  Interior Handle   
H.   6  Plastic Wall Anchors   S .   1  Exterior Handle

** If installing on a fiberglass unit you may need to snip outside corner 
to match corners on wall jambs and tub tracks to match radius on fib- 
erglass unit ** 

QCI0001 










